
Wiltshire Council
Referendum on the Marlborough Area

Neighbourhood Plan
Timetable of Proceedings for
Thursday 11 August 2022

Publication of Information Statement and Specified Documents Monday 4 July 2022

Notice of Referendum Thursday 7 July 2022

1st batch Poll cards sent to electors Monday 18 July 2022

Last Date to Register to Vote Tuesday 26 July 2022

Deadline to cancel or amend existing postal or proxy arrangements5:00 pm Wednesday 27 July
2022

Deadline for Receipt of New Postal Vote Applications 5:00 pm Wednesday 27 July 2022

2nd Batch Postal Votes Sent To Electors (Applications Received From Notice of Election Date To
Postal Vote Deadline Date) around Monday 1 August 2022

Publication of Notice of Poll Wednesday 3 August 2022

Deadline for Receipt of Proxy Vote Applications 5:00 pm Wednesday 3 August 2022

Deadline for Appointment of Poll and Count Agents Thursday 4 August 2022

First Day to Issue Replacement Lost Postal Ballot Papers Friday 5 August 2022

Day of Poll 7:00 am to 10:00 pm Thursday 11 August 2022

Supplementary Postal Vote Opening 11:00 am Thursday 11 August 2022

Deadline for Receipt of Emergency Proxy Vote Applications5:00 pm Thursday 11 August 2022

Last Day to Issue Replacement Spoilt or Lost Postal Ballot Papers5:00 pm Thursday 11 August 2022

Dated Wednesday 15 June 2022

Printed and published by the Counting Officer, Electoral Services, Wiltshire Council, County Hall, Bythesea Road,
Trowbridge BA14 8JN


